
rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

St Aubin sur Gaillon, FR 

UNUSED — 2018 CASE 921F

2011 CAT D6N LGP

2011 VOLVO A30F 6X6

2018 IVECO TRAKKER 450 E6 6X4

2019 VOLVO ECR235EL

2016 SANDVIK QI441 HSI

Online Timed Auction
25-30�September, 2020

Unreserved public auction

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   1 8/27/2020   6:56:46 PM

Equipment items are located in 6W $XELQ� ,]HDX[ & $YLJQRQ 



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.

Inspection hours:

Items must be removed by:

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

Visit rbauction.com/moerdijk for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Maps, hotels and other local services  

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’
▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place

a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased Lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all Lots selling for 10,000 or 
less or (b) 3.85% on all Lots selling for over 10,000 up to 
33,500, with a minimum fee of 1,000 per Lot or (c) 1,290
on all Lots selling for over 33,500 (in the currency of the 
auction).

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment include wire transfer and credit card (where 
available). We do not accept cash or Letter of Credit.

▶ Wire transfer payment information:
▶ HSBC France SA

CBC Region Nord
104 Rue Nationale, 59800 Lille, France
Benefi ciary Name: Ritchie Bros Auctioneers France SAS

▶ IBAN: FR¡¢ 3005 6005 0305 0300 Ÿ¢‘ 1 437
BIC/SWIFT: CCFRFRPPXXX

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full. For
airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrosfrance

23 October, 2020

St Aubin sur Gaillon, FR  
Online Timed Auction
25-30 September, 2020
Bidding opens:
25 September, 2020

Tel.:    +33.2.32.77.86.10
Fax:  +33.2.32.52.77.98

8:00am - 5:00pm

˜ ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA 

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   2 8/27/2020   6:56:46 PM

• St Aubin : ZAC des Champs Chouette 2, 
27600 St Aubin sur Gaillon

• Izeaux , GPS 45.349875, 5.446852, Le 
Comptant du Dessus , 38140 Izeaux 

• Avignon GPS 43.8938577 4.9188391, 
Chemin de Tartay, 84140 Avignon



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2011 CATERPILLAR 345DLME CAT 325DLN 2011 CAT 323DL

2012 CAT 320EL 1 / 3 - 2011 CAT 319DL HITACHI ZX280LCN

JCB JS220NLC 2013 NEW HOLLAND E195C-LC 2011 VOLVO EC290CL

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA ˛

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   3 8/27/2020   6:56:49 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.˝

2011 CAT D6N LGP KOMATSU D65EX-16 KOMATSU D65PX-15E

KOMATSU D61PX-15E LGP CAT 963C CAT 953

FRISCH F85A CMI TR4503 2015 APAGEO APAFOR 430

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA 

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   4 8/27/2020   6:56:53 PM



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

CAT 771D CAT 769C VOLVO A35E 6X6

2012 VOLVO A30F 6X6 VOLVO A25D 6X6 CAT 966H

CAT 962G CAT 950G CASE 921C

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA ˙

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   5 8/27/2020   6:56:57 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.ˆ

FIAT-KOBELCO W271 2012 HITACHI ZW310 VOLVO L120F 

VOLVO L120C FIAT-KOBELCO FB110.2 2 - 2012 CAT 906H

2 / 5 - 2011 TEREX TL80 2012 BOBCAT T190 MANITOU MT835 3500 KG 4X4X4

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   6 8/27/2020   6:57:01 PM



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2012 TEREX GTX2506 2500 KG 4X4X4 THWAITES MACH066 AUSA 350AHG

AMMANN AV95-2 2 - 2011 AMMANN AV26-2 2 - 2012 HAMM HD14VV

2011 HAMM HD12VV 2011 HAMM HD10VV 2011 CATERPILLAR CB22

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA ˇ

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   7 8/27/2020   6:57:05 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.˘

2013 VOLVO ECR88 JCB 8056 2018 CAT 308E2CR

2018 CAT 305E2CR 2016 VOLVO ECR27D 2013 VOLVO EC20C

2 - 2017 VOLVO ECR18E 2012 YANMAR VIO25-4 1 / 2 - UNUSED — 2020 RHINOCEROS XN08

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA 

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   8 8/27/2020   6:57:08 PM



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2011 SANDVIK QJ330 EXTEC C12 2015 ROBUSTE KAISER S5703F TRI/A

2014 MAX TRAILER S43 TRI/A ACTM S44315 TRI/A 9 / 10 - SAMRO ST39WG TRI/A

5 / 9 - RENAULT PREMIUM 4X2 5 / 10 - IVECO EUROCARGO 140E18 4X2 IVECO STRALIS 430 6X2

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA 9

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   9 8/27/2020   6:57:13 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.10

MAN TGA 18-350 8x4 RENAULT KERAX 420DCI 8X4 2013 RENAULT PREMIUM 4X2

RENAULT KERAX 8X4 IVECO TRAKKER 450 8X4 RENAULT KERAX 8X4

MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 3235 8X4 RENAULT KERAX 320DCI 6X4 IVECO 50C11 4X2

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   10 8/27/2020   6:57:16 PM



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

4 - IVECO 35C13 2012 NISSAN CABSTAR 35.12 W/MULTITEL 160ALU 2011 RENAULT MAXITY 110DXI W/TIME ET30LE

GROVE GMK3050 6X6X6 LIEBHERR LTM1030-2.1 4X4 PPM A230 4X4X4

FENDT 410 FENDT 309C 1 / 7 - UNUSED - 2018 MASCHIO UN.NSV M 4+1

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA  |  Friday ˜˙ September, 2020 11

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   11 8/27/2020   6:57:20 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.12

TEUPEN LEO50GTX 50m TEUPEN LEO36T 36M 2 - JLG 460SJ 4X4

1 / 7 - JLG 450AJ 4X4 2 - HAULOTTE COMPACT 12 5 - UNUSED — 2020 DELLENT GF2-120 150 KVA

6 - 2016 & 2015 SMH 151-4 S/A 2013 POLARIS RANGER 800E 4X4 AUDI Q7 V8 4.2TDI QUATTRO

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   12 8/27/2020   6:57:24 PM



IronPlanet.com/Marketplace-EAlways On, On Your Terms. Visit our website for more details. 13

1 / 2 2016 SENNEBOGEN 821E 2005 FUCHS MHL380 1 / 2 - 2010 SUPERIOR SPX-960

2018 WIRTGEN SP25I 2016 WIRTGEN SP25I 1999 FURUKAWA HCR6

1 / 2 - 2016 CAT 745C 6x6 2019 LIEBHERR L550 2017 HYUNDAI HX235LCR

2016 KOMATSU PC88MR-10 2019 JCB FASTRAC 8330 2019 GOURDON BT18-25BH T/A

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   13 8/27/2020   6:57:26 PM



rbauction.com/services14

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   14 8/27/2020   6:57:27 PM



rbauction.com/contactus 15

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   15 8/27/2020   6:57:27 PM



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

CAT 950H CAT 12H LIEBHERR R984C HD LITRONIC

KOMATSU PW140-7 2012 KEESTRACK EXPORER 1800 4 - 2018 & 2017 CAT 301.7

5 - UNUSED — 2020 MAXIMAL FD30T 2014 VOLVO FH540 6X2

Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers France SAS - Agrément 2005-564 Commissaire priseur habilité : Pascal Berquat

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FRA  |   25-30 September, 2020
© Copyright ˜0˜0 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. Printed in The Netherlands PH/MH 28/08

20200827185349_2830.adpro.indd   16 8/27/2020   6:57:29 PM




